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सेवा में  
Shri. Md. Abdul Saleem,  

Vice President  & Agent (Mines), 

Satyalaya, Door No 266(Old No 80),  

Behind Taluka Office, Palace Road, Ward No 1,  

Sandur-583119, Ballari District,  

Karnataka.  

 

ववषय/Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect 

of your of Ramghad Manganese and Iron Ore Mine (ML-2679) over an area of 139.20 Ha (As 

per Lease Deed) located in Ramgad village, Sandur taluka, Bellary  district of Karnataka 

State.  

 

महोदय/Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were found 

violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned in presence of,  

Shri Shridhar P Hegde – Mines Manager, Shri Karthik A K-Mining Engineer &  Shri Subramanyam-

Geologist on 30.08.2019.  

 

Rule 
Nature of violations observed 

 

35(2) The Online self assessment template of Star Rating has been sent to the 

Regional Controller of Mines, IBM but high resolution Satellite image 

obtained from CARTOSAT-2,LISS IV sensor of the previous financial year 

(2018-19) covering the mining lease and an area of two kilometers from the 

lease boundary  has not been submitted. 

45(7) 

 

Following deficiencies were observed in the Annual Returns submitted: 

 

i) Sale Value & Ex mine price of Manganese Ore submitted in Part - VI 

(Production, Dispatches and Stock) of the Annual Return is not matching. 

 

ii) Fixed Assets is shown as Zero & the details like land, building, plant, 

machineries, capitalized expenditures in Part- IIA are not furnished in the AR 

2018-19.  

 



02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract 

provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining operations till the 

compliance of violations.  

 

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

 

 

 
भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

                                (अरुण कुमार) 

उप खान ननयंत्रक 

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो  
 

 

प्रनतलिवप सूचनार्थ’/Copy for kind information to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No.49,Khanijabhavan, 

R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001 

 

 

                              

       

 

                     

उप खान ननयंत्रक 

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो  
 

 


